# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5570846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHIWEI YAN	05/15/2019
FUMING YE	05/15/2019
FANGJIE ZHOU	05/15/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED	
Street Address:	NO.2 XIN'GANG ROAD	
Internal Address:	ZHANGWAN TOWN, JIAOCHENG DISTRICT	
City:	NINGDE CITY, FUJIAN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	352100	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16426695

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184525600

Email: zes@hrfmlaw.com

NICHOLAS MESITI ESQ. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE** 

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5232.110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS MESITI
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLAS MESITI/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=5232110 Executed Assignment (H1489805xD16FB)#page1.tif source=5232110 Executed Assignment (H1489805xD16FB)#page2.tif source=5232110 Executed Assignment (H1489805xD16FB)#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049461 FRAME: 0353 505524041

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

## YAN, Zhiwei

No.2 Xin'gang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jiaocheng District, Ningde City, Fujian, China 352100 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

## CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

No.2 Xin'gang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jiaocheng District, Ningde City, Fujian, China 352100 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire rights, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled:

#### SMOKE ALARM SYSTEM

which application was executed by the undersigned on even date herewith

and, in and to all Letters patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application on any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known as accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and seal this day and year:
YAN, Zhi wei	May. 15. 2019
YAN, Zhiwei	Date

PATENT REEL: 049461 FRAME: 0354

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

# YE, Fuming

No.2 Xin'gang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jiaocheng District, Ningde City, Fujian, China 352100 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

## CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

No.2 Xin'gang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jiaocheng District, Ningde City, Fujian, China 352100 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire rights, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled:

### SMOKE ALARM SYSTEM

which application was executed by the undersigned on even date herewith

and, in and to all Letters patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application on any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known as accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I nereunto set my hand and seal this day and year:
YZ, Furning	May 15, 209
YE. Fuming	Date

PATENT REEL: 049461 FRAME: 0355

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

### ZHOU, Fangjie

No.2 Xin'gang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jiaocheng District, Ningde City, Fujian, China 352100 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

## CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

No.2 Xin'gang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jiaocheng District, Ningde City, Fujian, China 352100 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire rights, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled:

# SMOKE ALARM SYSTEM

which application was executed by the undersigned on even date herewith

and, in and to all Letters patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application on any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known as accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

in williass witchest, incledito	set my hand and sear tims day and year.
ZHOU, Fargile	May.15.209
ZHOU, Fanglie	Date

IN WITNESS WHEDEOF I berounts set my hand and seal this day and year

PATENT REEL: 049461 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 06/13/2019